
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 474 474 4.84 4.84

280-289 1358 1832 13.86 18.70

270-279 1543 3375 15.75 34.46

260-269 1334 4709 13.62 48.08

250-259 1235 5944 12.61 60.68

Passing==> 240-249 1427 7371 14.57 75.25

230-239 552 7923 5.64 80.89

  220-229 768 8691 7.84 88.73

210-219 450 9141 4.59 93.32

200-209 288 9429 2.94 96.26

190-199 139 9568 1.42 97.68

180-189 127 9695 1.30 98.98

170-179 34 9729 0.35 99.33

160-169 33 9762 0.34 99.66

150-159 21 9783 0.21 99.88

140-149 7 9790 0.07 99.95

130-139 2 9792 0.02 99.97

120-129 0 9792 0.00 99.97

110-119 1 9793 0.01 99.98

100-109 2 9795 0.02 100.00

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Writing

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 299 299 3.11 3.11

280-289 881 1180 9.17 12.28

270-279 1162 2342 12.10 24.38

260-269 1682 4024 17.51 41.89

250-259 1962 5986 20.42 62.31

Passing==> 240-249 1413 7399 14.71 77.02

230-239 1006 8405 10.47 87.49

  220-229 577 8982 6.01 93.49

210-219 307 9289 3.20 96.69

200-209 177 9466 1.84 98.53

190-199 77 9543 0.80 99.33

180-189 37 9580 0.39 99.72

170-179 14 9594 0.15 99.86

160-169 6 9600 0.06 99.93

150-159 2 9602 0.02 99.95

140-149 4 9606 0.04 99.99

130-139 1 9607 0.01 100.00

120-129 0 9607 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 9607 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 9607 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=02 Early Childhood

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.06 0.06

280-289 31 32 1.84 1.90

270-279 60 92 3.56 5.45

260-269 124 216 7.35 12.80

250-259 171 387 10.14 22.94

Passing==> 240-249 347 734 20.57 43.51

230-239 302 1036 17.90 61.41

  220-229 281 1317 16.66 78.07

210-219 165 1482 9.78 87.85

200-209 95 1577 5.63 93.48

190-199 54 1631 3.20 96.68

180-189 31 1662 1.84 98.52

170-179 13 1675 0.77 99.29

160-169 8 1683 0.47 99.76

150-159 2 1685 0.12 99.88

140-149 2 1687 0.12 100.00

130-139 0 1687 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 1687 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 1687 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 1687 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Multi-Subject

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 38 38 1.16 1.16

280-289 112 150 3.41 4.57

270-279 270 420 8.22 12.79

260-269 396 816 12.06 24.86

250-259 643 1459 19.59 44.44

Passing==> 240-249 618 2077 18.82 63.27

230-239 479 2556 14.59 77.86

  220-229 351 2907 10.69 88.55

210-219 214 3121 6.52 95.07

200-209 109 3230 3.32 98.39

190-199 41 3271 1.25 99.63

180-189 9 3280 0.27 99.91

170-179 3 3283 0.09 100.00

160-169 0 3283 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 3283 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 3283 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 3283 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 3283 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 3283 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 3283 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Mathematics

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 65 65 1.62 1.62

280-289 164 229 4.09 5.72

270-279 249 478 6.22 11.93

260-269 358 836 8.94 20.87

250-259 471 1307 11.76 32.63

Passing==> 240-249 591 1898 14.75 47.38

230-239 562 2460 14.03 61.41

  220-229 524 2984 13.08 74.49

210-219 418 3402 10.43 84.92

200-209 295 3697 7.36 92.29

190-199 188 3885 4.69 96.98

180-189 89 3974 2.22 99.20

170-179 24 3998 0.60 99.80

160-169 4 4002 0.10 99.90

150-159 1 4003 0.02 99.93

140-149 3 4006 0.07 100.00

130-139 0 4006 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 4006 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 4006 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 4006 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=06 History

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 20 20 2.27 2.27

280-289 64 84 7.25 9.51

270-279 95 179 10.76 20.27

260-269 99 278 11.21 31.48

250-259 118 396 13.36 44.85

Passing==> 240-249 150 546 16.99 61.83

230-239 155 701 17.55 79.39

  220-229 101 802 11.44 90.83

210-219 52 854 5.89 96.72

200-209 19 873 2.15 98.87

190-199 7 880 0.79 99.66

180-189 2 882 0.23 99.89

170-179 1 883 0.11 100.00

160-169 0 883 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 883 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 883 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 883 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 883 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 883 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 883 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=07 English

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 0.53 0.53

280-289 56 61 5.91 6.44

270-279 124 185 13.09 19.54

260-269 158 343 16.68 36.22

250-259 163 506 17.21 53.43

Passing==> 240-249 170 676 17.95 71.38

230-239 143 819 15.10 86.48

  220-229 84 903 8.87 95.35

210-219 34 937 3.59 98.94

200-209 6 943 0.63 99.58

190-199 2 945 0.21 99.79

180-189 0 945 0.00 99.79

170-179 2 947 0.21 100.00

160-169 0 947 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 947 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 947 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 947 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 947 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 947 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 947 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=08 Reading Specialist

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 2 2 0.43 0.43

280-289 22 24 4.72 5.15

270-279 34 58 7.30 12.45

260-269 55 113 11.80 24.25

250-259 80 193 17.17 41.42

Passing==> 240-249 86 279 18.45 59.87

230-239 64 343 13.73 73.61

  220-229 62 405 13.30 86.91

210-219 25 430 5.36 92.27

200-209 18 448 3.86 96.14

190-199 10 458 2.15 98.28

180-189 4 462 0.86 99.14

170-179 1 463 0.21 99.36

160-169 1 464 0.21 99.57

150-159 1 465 0.21 99.79

140-149 0 465 0.00 99.79

130-139 1 466 0.21 100.00

120-129 0 466 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 466 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 466 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=09 Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 65 65 11.69 11.69

280-289 63 128 11.33 23.02

270-279 51 179 9.17 32.19

260-269 62 241 11.15 43.35

250-259 63 304 11.33 54.68

Passing==> 240-249 62 366 11.15 65.83

230-239 60 426 10.79 76.62

  220-229 64 490 11.51 88.13

210-219 38 528 6.83 94.96

200-209 19 547 3.42 98.38

190-199 7 554 1.26 99.64

180-189 1 555 0.18 99.82

170-179 0 555 0.00 99.82

160-169 1 556 0.18 100.00

150-159 0 556 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 556 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 556 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 556 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 556 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 556 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=10 General Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 13 13 4.35 4.35

280-289 41 54 13.71 18.06

270-279 37 91 12.37 30.43

260-269 33 124 11.04 41.47

250-259 44 168 14.72 56.19

Passing==> 240-249 45 213 15.05 71.24

230-239 46 259 15.38 86.62

  220-229 18 277 6.02 92.64

210-219 12 289 4.01 96.66

200-209 9 298 3.01 99.67

190-199 1 299 0.33 100.00

180-189 0 299 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 299 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 299 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 299 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 299 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 299 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 299 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 299 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 299 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=11 Physics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 17 17 14.05 14.05

280-289 15 32 12.40 26.45

270-279 13 45 10.74 37.19

260-269 8 53 6.61 43.80

250-259 12 65 9.92 53.72

Passing==> 240-249 9 74 7.44 61.16

230-239 9 83 7.44 68.60

  220-229 7 90 5.79 74.38

210-219 8 98 6.61 80.99

200-209 9 107 7.44 88.43

190-199 4 111 3.31 91.74

180-189 3 114 2.48 94.21

170-179 4 118 3.31 97.52

160-169 2 120 1.65 99.17

150-159 0 120 0.00 99.17

140-149 1 121 0.83 100.00

130-139 0 121 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 121 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 121 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 121 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=12 Chemistry

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 1.82 1.82

280-289 9 12 5.45 7.27

270-279 15 27 9.09 16.36

260-269 18 45 10.91 27.27

250-259 20 65 12.12 39.39

Passing==> 240-249 19 84 11.52 50.91

230-239 15 99 9.09 60.00

  220-229 16 115 9.70 69.70

210-219 17 132 10.30 80.00

200-209 10 142 6.06 86.06

190-199 4 146 2.42 88.48

180-189 8 154 4.85 93.33

170-179 8 162 4.85 98.18

160-169 1 163 0.61 98.79

150-159 1 164 0.61 99.39

140-149 1 165 0.61 100.00

130-139 0 165 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 165 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 165 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 165 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=13 Biology

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 11 11 3.08 3.08

280-289 24 35 6.72 9.80

270-279 45 80 12.61 22.41

260-269 59 139 16.53 38.94

250-259 33 172 9.24 48.18

Passing==> 240-249 52 224 14.57 62.75

230-239 43 267 12.04 74.79

  220-229 43 310 12.04 86.83

210-219 23 333 6.44 93.28

200-209 15 348 4.20 97.48

190-199 3 351 0.84 98.32

180-189 5 356 1.40 99.72

170-179 1 357 0.28 100.00

160-169 0 357 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 357 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 357 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 357 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 357 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 357 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 357 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=14 Earth Science

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 1.72 1.72

280-289 0 1 0.00 1.72

270-279 5 6 8.62 10.34

260-269 6 12 10.34 20.69

250-259 3 15 5.17 25.86

Passing==> 240-249 8 23 13.79 39.66

230-239 14 37 24.14 63.79

  220-229 9 46 15.52 79.31

210-219 5 51 8.62 87.93

200-209 3 54 5.17 93.10

190-199 3 57 5.17 98.28

180-189 1 58 1.72 100.00

170-179 0 58 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 58 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 58 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 58 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 58 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 58 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 58 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 58 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=15 Latin and Classical Humanities

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 6 6 19.35 19.35

280-289 4 10 12.90 32.26

270-279 3 13 9.68 41.94

260-269 4 17 12.90 54.84

250-259 5 22 16.13 70.97

Passing==> 240-249 2 24 6.45 77.42

230-239 2 26 6.45 83.87

  220-229 3 29 9.68 93.55

210-219 0 29 0.00 93.55

200-209 0 29 0.00 93.55

190-199 2 31 6.45 100.00

180-189 0 31 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 31 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 31 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 31 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 31 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 31 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 31 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 31 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 31 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=16 Music

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.34 0.34

280-289 6 7 2.07 2.41

270-279 23 30 7.93 10.34

260-269 32 62 11.03 21.38

250-259 58 120 20.00 41.38

Passing==> 240-249 64 184 22.07 63.45

230-239 41 225 14.14 77.59

  220-229 29 254 10.00 87.59

210-219 17 271 5.86 93.45

200-209 7 278 2.41 95.86

190-199 8 286 2.76 98.62

180-189 1 287 0.34 98.97

170-179 2 289 0.69 99.66

160-169 0 289 0.00 99.66

150-159 0 289 0.00 99.66

140-149 1 290 0.34 100.00

130-139 0 290 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 290 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 290 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 290 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=17 Visual Art

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 6 6 2.26 2.26

280-289 41 47 15.47 17.74

270-279 51 98 19.25 36.98

260-269 55 153 20.75 57.74

250-259 44 197 16.60 74.34

Passing==> 240-249 30 227 11.32 85.66

230-239 19 246 7.17 92.83

  220-229 6 252 2.26 95.09

210-219 8 260 3.02 98.11

200-209 4 264 1.51 99.62

190-199 1 265 0.38 100.00

180-189 0 265 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 265 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 265 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 265 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 265 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 265 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 265 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 265 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 265 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=19 Business

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 1.41 1.41

280-289 5 6 7.04 8.45

270-279 11 17 15.49 23.94

260-269 11 28 15.49 39.44

250-259 8 36 11.27 50.70

Passing==> 240-249 13 49 18.31 69.01

230-239 4 53 5.63 74.65

  220-229 8 61 11.27 85.92

210-219 6 67 8.45 94.37

200-209 3 70 4.23 98.59

190-199 0 70 0.00 98.59

180-189 1 71 1.41 100.00

170-179 0 71 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 71 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 71 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 71 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 71 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 71 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 71 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 71 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=21 Health/Family and Consumer Sciences

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 1.07 1.07

280-289 13 16 4.63 5.69

270-279 30 46 10.68 16.37

260-269 41 87 14.59 30.96

250-259 52 139 18.51 49.47

Passing==> 240-249 44 183 15.66 65.12

230-239 46 229 16.37 81.49

  220-229 26 255 9.25 90.75

210-219 11 266 3.91 94.66

200-209 6 272 2.14 96.80

190-199 6 278 2.14 98.93

180-189 0 278 0.00 98.93

170-179 1 279 0.36 99.29

160-169 0 279 0.00 99.29

150-159 0 279 0.00 99.29

140-149 1 280 0.36 99.64

130-139 0 280 0.00 99.64

120-129 1 281 0.36 100.00

110-119 0 281 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 281 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=22 Physical Education

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 1 1 0.15 0.15

270-279 15 16 2.30 2.46

260-269 41 57 6.30 8.76

250-259 76 133 11.67 20.43

Passing==> 240-249 122 255 18.74 39.17

230-239 125 380 19.20 58.37

  220-229 104 484 15.98 74.35

210-219 73 557 11.21 85.56

200-209 57 614 8.76 94.32

190-199 20 634 3.07 97.39

180-189 9 643 1.38 98.77

170-179 4 647 0.61 99.39

160-169 4 651 0.61 100.00

150-159 0 651 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 651 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 651 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 651 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 651 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 651 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=26 French

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 6.67 6.67

280-289 12 17 16.00 22.67

270-279 11 28 14.67 37.33

260-269 5 33 6.67 44.00

250-259 11 44 14.67 58.67

Passing==> 240-249 9 53 12.00 70.67

230-239 4 57 5.33 76.00

  220-229 7 64 9.33 85.33

210-219 4 68 5.33 90.67

200-209 3 71 4.00 94.67

190-199 3 74 4.00 98.67

180-189 0 74 0.00 98.67

170-179 0 74 0.00 98.67

160-169 1 75 1.33 100.00

150-159 0 75 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 75 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 75 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 75 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 75 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 75 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=27 German

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 3 3 33.33 33.33

270-279 3 6 33.33 66.67

260-269 0 6 0.00 66.67

250-259 2 8 22.22 88.89

Passing==> 240-249 0 8 0.00 88.89

230-239 0 8 0.00 88.89

  220-229 0 8 0.00 88.89

210-219 1 9 11.11 100.00

200-209 0 9 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 9 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 9 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 9 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 9 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 9 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 9 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 9 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 9 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 9 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 9 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=28 Spanish

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 7 7 3.26 3.26

280-289 27 34 12.56 15.81

270-279 34 68 15.81 31.63

260-269 30 98 13.95 45.58

250-259 30 128 13.95 59.53

Passing==> 240-249 39 167 18.14 77.67

230-239 20 187 9.30 86.98

  220-229 15 202 6.98 93.95

210-219 7 209 3.26 97.21

200-209 4 213 1.86 99.07

190-199 2 215 0.93 100.00

180-189 0 215 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 215 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 215 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 215 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 215 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 215 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 215 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 215 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 215 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=29 Chinese (Mandarin)

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 10.42 10.42

280-289 24 29 50.00 60.42

270-279 10 39 20.83 81.25

260-269 3 42 6.25 87.50

250-259 2 44 4.17 91.67

Passing==> 240-249 3 47 6.25 97.92

230-239 0 47 0.00 97.92

  220-229 1 48 2.08 100.00

210-219 0 48 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 48 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 48 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 48 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 48 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 48 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 48 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 48 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 48 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 48 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 48 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 48 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=30 Italian

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 7.69 7.69

280-289 2 3 15.38 23.08

270-279 1 4 7.69 30.77

260-269 2 6 15.38 46.15

250-259 1 7 7.69 53.85

Passing==> 240-249 1 8 7.69 61.54

230-239 1 9 7.69 69.23

  220-229 1 10 7.69 76.92

210-219 0 10 0.00 76.92

200-209 1 11 7.69 84.62

190-199 0 11 0.00 84.62

180-189 0 11 0.00 84.62

170-179 1 12 7.69 92.31

160-169 0 12 0.00 92.31

150-159 0 12 0.00 92.31

140-149 0 12 0.00 92.31

130-139 0 12 0.00 92.31

120-129 0 12 0.00 92.31

110-119 1 13 7.69 100.00

100-109 0 13 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=32 Portuguese

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 5 5 22.73 22.73

270-279 2 7 9.09 31.82

260-269 4 11 18.18 50.00

250-259 0 11 0.00 50.00

Passing==> 240-249 1 12 4.55 54.55

230-239 4 16 18.18 72.73

  220-229 1 17 4.55 77.27

210-219 0 17 0.00 77.27

200-209 0 17 0.00 77.27

190-199 0 17 0.00 77.27

180-189 1 18 4.55 81.82

170-179 1 19 4.55 86.36

160-169 2 21 9.09 95.45

150-159 0 21 0.00 95.45

140-149 1 22 4.55 100.00

130-139 0 22 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 22 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 22 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 22 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=33 Technology/Engineering

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 6 6 7.41 7.41

270-279 7 13 8.64 16.05

260-269 9 22 11.11 27.16

250-259 3 25 3.70 30.86

Passing==> 240-249 13 38 16.05 46.91

230-239 13 51 16.05 62.96

  220-229 14 65 17.28 80.25

210-219 10 75 12.35 92.59

200-209 5 80 6.17 98.77

190-199 0 80 0.00 98.77

180-189 1 81 1.23 100.00

170-179 0 81 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 81 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 81 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 81 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 81 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 81 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 81 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 81 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=45 Theater

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 1.35 1.35

280-289 9 10 12.16 13.51

270-279 15 25 20.27 33.78

260-269 15 40 20.27 54.05

250-259 12 52 16.22 70.27

Passing==> 240-249 9 61 12.16 82.43

230-239 4 65 5.41 87.84

  220-229 4 69 5.41 93.24

210-219 2 71 2.70 95.95

200-209 3 74 4.05 100.00

190-199 0 74 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 74 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 74 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 74 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 74 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 74 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 74 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 74 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 74 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 74 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=46 Dance

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 1 1 4.17 4.17

260-269 1 2 4.17 8.33

250-259 2 4 8.33 16.67

assing==> 240-249P 2 6 8.33 25.00

230-239 2 8 8.33 33.33

  220-229 7 15 29.17 62.50

210-219 4 19 16.67 79.17

200-209 2 21 8.33 87.50

190-199 1 22 4.17 91.67

180-189 2 24 8.33 100.00

170-179 0 24 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 24 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 24 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 24 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 24 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 24 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 24 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 24 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=47 Middle School Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 29 29 5.68 5.68

280-289 35 64 6.85 12.52

270-279 50 114 9.78 22.31

260-269 41 155 8.02 30.33

250-259 48 203 9.39 39.73

Passing==> 240-249 73 276 14.29 54.01

230-239 66 342 12.92 66.93

  220-229 55 397 10.76 77.69

210-219 41 438 8.02 85.71

200-209 37 475 7.24 92.95

190-199 23 498 4.50 97.46

180-189 10 508 1.96 99.41

170-179 3 511 0.59 100.00

160-169 0 511 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 511 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 511 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 511 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 511 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 511 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 511 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=48 Political Science/Political Philosophy

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 2 2 8.33 8.33

270-279 3 5 12.50 20.83

260-269 5 10 20.83 41.67

250-259 3 13 12.50 54.17

Passing==> 240-249 1 14 4.17 58.33

230-239 4 18 16.67 75.00

  220-229 2 20 8.33 83.33

210-219 0 20 0.00 83.33

200-209 1 21 4.17 87.50

190-199 1 22 4.17 91.67

180-189 1 23 4.17 95.83

170-179 0 23 0.00 95.83

160-169 0 23 0.00 95.83

150-159 1 24 4.17 100.00

140-149 0 24 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 24 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 24 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 24 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 24 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=50 Middle School Humanities

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 1 1 0.66 0.66

270-279 5 6 3.31 3.97

260-269 19 25 12.58 16.56

250-259 14 39 9.27 25.83

Passing==> 240-249 16 55 10.60 36.42

230-239 22 77 14.57 50.99

  220-229 20 97 13.25 64.24

210-219 21 118 13.91 78.15

200-209 14 132 9.27 87.42

190-199 9 141 5.96 93.38

180-189 7 148 4.64 98.01

170-179 2 150 1.32 99.34

160-169 1 151 0.66 100.00

150-159 0 151 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 151 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 151 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 151 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 151 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 151 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=51 Middle School Mathematics/Science

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 3 3 4.17 4.17

280-289 4 7 5.56 9.72

270-279 5 12 6.94 16.67

260-269 1 13 1.39 18.06

250-259 3 16 4.17 22.22

Passing==> 240-249 10 26 13.89 36.11

230-239 5 31 6.94 43.06

  220-229 7 38 9.72 52.78

210-219 10 48 13.89 66.67

200-209 9 57 12.50 79.17

190-199 3 60 4.17 83.33

180-189 1 61 1.39 84.72

170-179 2 63 2.78 87.50

160-169 3 66 4.17 91.67

150-159 2 68 2.78 94.44

140-149 2 70 2.78 97.22

130-139 1 71 1.39 98.61

120-129 0 71 0.00 98.61

110-119 1 72 1.39 100.00

100-109 0 72 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=53 Elementary Mathematics

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 10 10 2.03 2.03

280-289 25 35 5.07 7.10

270-279 28 63 5.68 12.78

260-269 44 107 8.92 21.70

250-259 38 145 7.71 29.41

Passing==> 240-249 75 220 15.21 44.62

230-239 68 288 13.79 58.42

  220-229 55 343 11.16 69.57

210-219 58 401 11.76 81.34

200-209 44 445 8.92 90.26

190-199 17 462 3.45 93.71

180-189 17 479 3.45 97.16

170-179 6 485 1.22 98.38

160-169 6 491 1.22 99.59

150-159 1 492 0.20 99.80

140-149 1 493 0.20 100.00

130-139 0 493 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 493 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 493 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 493 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=54 English as a Second Language

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 9 9 0.68 0.68

270-279 55 64 4.17 4.85

260-269 102 166 7.73 12.59

250-259 149 315 11.30 23.88

Passing==> 240-249 217 532 16.45 40.33

230-239 219 751 16.60 56.94

  220-229 226 977 17.13 74.07

210-219 146 1123 11.07 85.14

200-209 91 1214 6.90 92.04

190-199 45 1259 3.41 95.45

180-189 27 1286 2.05 97.50

170-179 18 1304 1.36 98.86

160-169 8 1312 0.61 99.47

150-159 4 1316 0.30 99.77

140-149 0 1316 0.00 99.77

130-139 2 1318 0.15 99.92

120-129 0 1318 0.00 99.92

110-119 0 1318 0.00 99.92

100-109 1 1319 0.08 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=55 Adult Basic Education

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 7.69 7.69

280-289 0 1 0.00 7.69

270-279 3 4 23.08 30.77

260-269 1 5 7.69 38.46

250-259 0 5 0.00 38.46

Passing==> 240-249 4 9 30.77 69.23

230-239 3 12 23.08 92.31

  220-229 1 13 7.69 100.00

210-219 0 13 0.00 100.00

200-209 0 13 0.00 100.00

190-199 0 13 0.00 100.00

180-189 0 13 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 13 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 13 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 13 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 13 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 13 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 13 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 13 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 13 0.00 100.00

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=56 Sheltered English Immersion

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 1 1 0.08 0.08

280-289 9 10 0.68 0.75

270-279 69 79 5.21 5.96

260-269 235 314 17.74 23.70

250-259 312 626 23.55 47.25

Passing==> 240-249 303 929 22.87 70.11

230-239 196 1125 14.79 84.91

  220-229 112 1237 8.45 93.36

210-219 49 1286 3.70 97.06

200-209 12 1298 0.91 97.96

190-199 13 1311 0.98 98.94

180-189 6 1317 0.45 99.40

170-179 5 1322 0.38 99.77

160-169 2 1324 0.15 99.92

150-159 1 1325 0.08 100.00

140-149 0 1325 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 1325 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 1325 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 1325 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 1325 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=90 Foundations of Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 5 5 0.09 0.09

280-289 99 104 1.88 1.98

270-279 305 409 5.79 7.77

260-269 499 908 9.48 17.25

250-259 682 1590 12.95 30.20

Passing==> 240-249 841 2431 15.97 46.17

230-239 915 3346 17.38 63.55

  220-229 758 4104 14.40 77.95

210-219 474 4578 9.00 86.95

200-209 281 4859 5.34 92.29

190-199 186 5045 3.53 95.82

180-189 95 5140 1.80 97.63

170-179 69 5209 1.31 98.94

160-169 32 5241 0.61 99.54

150-159 13 5254 0.25 99.79

140-149 4 5258 0.08 99.87

130-139 2 5260 0.04 99.91

120-129 2 5262 0.04 99.94

110-119 2 5264 0.04 99.98

100-109 1 5265 0.02 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Reading

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 45 45 21.74 21.74

280-289 45 90 21.74 43.48

270-279 44 134 21.26 64.73

260-269 32 166 15.46 80.19

250-259 12 178 5.80 85.99

Passing==> 240-249 14 192 6.76 92.75

230-239 8 200 3.86 96.62

  220-229 1 201 0.48 97.10

210-219 4 205 1.93 99.03

200-209 1 206 0.48 99.52

190-199 0 206 0.00 99.52

180-189 0 206 0.00 99.52

170-179 1 207 0.48 100.00

160-169 0 207 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 207 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 207 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 207 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 207 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 207 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 207 0.00 100.00
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Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Writing

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300 4 4 1.37 1.37

280-289 20 24 6.85 8.22

270-279 33 57 11.30 19.52

260-269 41 98 14.04 33.56

250-259 51 149 17.47 51.03

Passing==> 240-249 41 190 14.04 65.07

230-239 42 232 14.38 79.45

  220-229 18 250 6.16 85.62

210-219 24 274 8.22 93.84

200-209 13 287 4.45 98.29

190-199 1 288 0.34 98.63

180-189 2 290 0.68 99.32

170-179 1 291 0.34 99.66

160-169 0 291 0.00 99.66

150-159 0 291 0.00 99.66

140-149 1 292 0.34 100.00

130-139 0 292 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 292 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 292 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 292 0.00 100.00
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